OP \$2815.00 1559337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/12/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PET360, INC.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ALLPAWS, INC.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PETMD, INC.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue
City:	Phoenix

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0912

900596825

State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 112

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559337	PETSMART
Registration Number:	1578361	VETMART
Registration Number:	1615854	V21107411
Registration Number:	1614449	SANTA CLAWS
Registration Number:	1751656	PETSMART
Registration Number:	1834630	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	1815480	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	1768199	AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	1890373	G GROOMAX
Registration Number:	1859903	SOPHISTA CAT
Registration Number:	1962411	WHERE PETS ARE FAMILY
Registration Number:	1931098	PETSMART CHARITIES
	2234471	AWARD
Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	1926192	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	2015642	TOP WING
Registration Number:	2047930	
Registration Number:	2047937	DENTI EVIO OLIEMPITE
Registration Number:	2160998	DENTLEY'S CHEWRITE
Registration Number:	2161032	COMPANION ROAD
Registration Number:	2123928	NUTRIPHASE
Registration Number:	2243580	
Registration Number:	2162154	
Registration Number:	2250416	EXQUISICAT
Registration Number:	2350602	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	2434196	PETSMART.COM
Registration Number:	2525692	UNLOCK THE FUN
Registration Number:	2476469	TOYSHOPPE
Registration Number:	2476470	TOYSHOPPE
Registration Number:	2145539	GRACEFUL FLIGHT
Registration Number:	3581131	BE BETTER TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3779042	THINK TWICE
Registration Number:	3788207	THINK TWICE
Registration Number:	4150474	ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF YOUR PET

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3820375	PETSMART AQUARIUM SERVICES
Registration Number:	3805677	ALL THE WATER WITHOUT THE WORK
Registration Number:	3848738	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY
Registration Number:	3848739	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY
Registration Number:	3848740	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY
Registration Number:	3848741	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P
Registration Number:	3848742	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P
Registration Number:	3848743	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P
Registration Number:	3836793	ALL THE WONDER WITHOUT THE WORK
Registration Number:	3878887	SMART SELECTOR
Registration Number:	3878888	SMART SELECTOR
Registration Number:	3935503	BOUNCE
Registration Number:	4050063	BOUNCE
Registration Number:	2865599	PETPERKS
Registration Number:	2724232	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	2995927	RESCUE WAGGIN
Registration Number:	2974281	ALGAE THINS
Registration Number:	3034344	PETSMART PETSHOTEL
Registration Number:	3156061	SMART PETS
Registration Number:	3573902	LIL' PAW
Registration Number:	3035037	PETPERKS
Registration Number:	3196334	PETSMART
Registration Number:	3196335	PETSMART
Registration Number:	3177178	BONE BOOTH
Registration Number:	3309646	EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN'
Registration Number:	4199288	HAPPINESS IN STORE
Registration Number:	4187652	LOOK GREAT GUARANTEE YOU'RE HAPPY OR IT'
Registration Number:	4303692	DENTLEY'S
Registration Number:	4269589	CANAPALOOZA
Registration Number:	4675935	PETSMART VET ASSURED THE STANDARD FOR PE
Registration Number:	4490621	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4490622	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4490623	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4490626	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4490627	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4490628	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4661788	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4647504	GRREAT CHOICE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4536137	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4428960	GRREAT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4676776	CRITTER DOME
Registration Number:	4595615	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587318	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4587320	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4604257	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4595616	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4599967	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4595617	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4604259	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587321	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587322	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587323	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587324	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587325	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587327	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4591540	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591541	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591542	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591543	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591544	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4706239	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591545	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4587329	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587336	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4599974	ALL LIVING THINGS
Registration Number:	4587337	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587338	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4627210	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587339	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4595629	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587340	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4627211	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4627212	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4714828	INSPIRED BY PETS
Registration Number:	4791910	PURRRELY DIVINE
Registration Number:	4956772	GOOD NATURED

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86208060	WE CREATE MORE MOMENTS
Serial Number:	86539459	PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD
Serial Number:	86539798	PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1327516 TM A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Gramer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 28

source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page1.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page2.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page3.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page4.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page5.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page6.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page7.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page8.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page9.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page10.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page11.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page12.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page13.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page14.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page15.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page16.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page17.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page18.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page19.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page20.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page21.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page22.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page23.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page24.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page25.tif

source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page26.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page27.tif source=PetSmart - Intellectual Property Release (ABL) (Executed)#page28.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of February 12, 2021 (the "Effective Date") from CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") to PET360, INC., PETSMART HOME OFFICE, INC., ALLPAWS, INC., PETMD, INC. and PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor was party to a Collateral Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "*Collateral Agreement*") dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, Pet360, Inc. was party to a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "*First Trademark Agreement*") dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties:

WHEREAS, PETMD, Inc. was party to a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Second Trademark Agreement") dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties:

WHEREAS, PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. was party to a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "*Third Trademark Agreement*") dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, each of Pet360, Inc., PetSmart Home Office, Inc. and AllPaws, Inc. was party to a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "*Fourth Trademark Agreement*") dated as of June 30, 2017 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, Pet360, Inc. was party to a Copyright Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "*First Copyright Agreement*") dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, PetSmart, Inc. was party to a Copyright Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Second Copyright Agreement") dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. was party to a Copyright Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2015 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "*Third*

Copyright Agreement") and together with the First Trademark Agreement, Second Trademark Agreement, Third Trademark Agreement, Fourth Trademark Agreement, First Copyright Agreement and Second Copyright Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, all amounts owing and due under the Credit Agreement, the Collateral Agreement, the IP Security Agreements and the Loan Documents were repaid, and upon such payment all security interests granted to Agent under the Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreements were released and terminated and Agent wishes to further evidence such release;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all Obligations each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties, security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following property, wherever located, and whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "IP Collateral"): (a) all trademarks and service mark registrations and applications ("Trademarks") owned by any Grantor, including those referred to on Exhibit A hereto, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; (b) all copyright registrations and applications ("Copyrights") owned by any Grantor, including those referred to on Exhibit B hereto; (c) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (d) any and all claims for damages, other payments and/or injunctive relief with respect to any of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach of any of the foregoing or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, in each of (i) and (ii) with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, payments or other relief; and (e) (f) all Proceeds of, in collateral for, income, royalties and other payments and now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the First Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2015, at Reel 5476 Frame 0250; and

WHEREAS, the Second Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2015, at Reel 5476, Frame 0084; and

WHEREAS, the Third Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2015, at Reel 5476, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Fourth Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2017, at Reel 6096, Frame 0805; and

WHEREAS, the First Copyright Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on March 12, 2015 and given document number V9921 D321;

WHEREAS, the Second Copyright Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on March 12, 2015 and given document number V9920 D767; and

WHEREAS, the Third Copyright Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on March 12, 2015 and given document number V9921 D633.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Agent, on behalf of itself, the Secured Parties, and its and their successors, legal representatives and assigns, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by the Agent, (a) hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the IP Collateral; and (b) terminates and releases the IP Security Agreements in their entirety.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed in accordance with and be governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 3. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for each Grantor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office, and hereby authorizes each Grantor to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office.

[remainder intentionally left blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 153842727.1 #94151858v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the Effective Date.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Name: CHEN STOPHER MARINO

Title: DIRECTOR L VILLE PRESIDENT

REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0921

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Release schedule for First Trademark Agreement recorded at Reel 5476, Frame 0250

Trademark	Registration No.	Registered Owner
PET360	3929944	Pet360, Inc.
PET360 (Design and words indicated)	4216914	Pet360, Inc.
PET360	4304245	Pet360, Inc.
PET360 (Design and words indicated)	4304243	Pet360, Inc.
Pet Parenting. Simplified.	4385330	Pet360, Inc.
PETOOLAH	85458198	Pet360, Inc.
PETSTYLE	3214157	Pet360, Inc.
PETSTYLE (Design and words indicated)	3716961	Pet360, Inc.
PETSTYLE.COM	2438675	Pet360, Inc.
BLOGPAWS (Design and words indicated)	4000803	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET	86232302 (serial number with USPTO, patent application pending)	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET	4197370	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET STORE	4185509	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET STORE (Design and words indicated)	3504384	Pet360, Inc.
PETLANTHROPY	3624223	Pet360, Inc.

Click.SAVE.Relax! 3867153 Pet360, Inc.

Dog and Cat Design with PFD 3910083 Pet360, Inc.

Word

Dog and Cat (Design Only)	3834849	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOODDIRECT	3246593	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOOD DIRECT	2445325	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOODDIRECT.com	2445327	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOODDIRECT.com	4117356	Pet360, Inc.
AMERICA'S PET STORE ON THE	3250818	Pet360, Inc.
WEB		
PETSCRIPTIONS	3116518	Pet360, Inc.
PFD Rewards	4197657	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO	3583894	Pet360, Inc.
Z00 T00	3500033	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO	3554591	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO (Design and words indicated)	3600048	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO	3565649	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO HOUSE	3583892	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO HOUSE	3583853	Pet360, Inc.
RATE AND REVIEW THE PET	3503707	Pet360, Inc.
WORLD		
ZOOTOO TV	3693195	Pet360, Inc.
PET PULSE	3581323	Pet360, Inc.
PET PULSE (Design and words indicated)	3581324	Pet360, Inc.
BRINGING PET LOVERS	3702328	Pet360, Inc.
TOGETHER		
A PLACE FOR PET LOVERS	3702327	Pet360, Inc.

PET LOVERS CHOICE AWARDS	3696540	Pet360, Inc.
SOCIAL PETWORKING	3729349	Pet360, Inc.
PET WARS	3620784	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO.COM ANGELS	3641050	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO.COM ANGELS (Design and words indicated)	3641051	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO PET NEWS	3806123	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO (Design and words indicated)	3950495	Pet360, Inc.

Release schedule for Second Trademark Agreement recorded at Reel 5476, Frame 0084

Trademark	Registration No.	Registered Owner
PETMD (Design and words indicated)	4222503	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD	4113873	PETMD, Inc.
PetMD Espanol	4097472	PETMD, Inc.
petmd.com	3925998	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD University	4444999	PETMD, Inc.
PETMDU	4548465	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD University (Design and words indicated)	4445001	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD University (Design and words indicated)	4445000	PETMD, Inc.
Doggyspace	3585949	PETMD, Inc.
Doggyspace (Design Only)	3616013	PETMD, Inc.
My Dog Has More Friends Than You	3697864	PETMD, Inc.
Breedopedia	3635233	PETMD, Inc.
because pets can't talk	3557488	PETMD, Inc.

Release schedule for Third Trademark Agreement recorded at Reel 5476, Frame 0001

Owner		Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	, No.	Status	Agent	
Client		File Reference	Next Renewal Due	Reg. Date	, No.	Sub Status	Supervisor	
United States	of Ameri	ca		Ĭ				
PETsMART St Support Group		(Device Only)	United States of America	[®] Jun 25 1997	75314521	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	KAN KAN T
		359	May 4 2019	May 4 1999	2243580	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31 cat food	l and edible treats and bis	scuits for dogs					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	(Device Only)	United States of America	f Jun 7 1996	75115829	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		364	Mar 25 2017	Mar 25 1997	2047930	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	273
Class	42	et supply store services; r					_	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	(Device Only)	United States of America	^f Jun 27 1997	75315701	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	Street Street
		360	Jun 2 2018	Jun 2 1998	2162154	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 dog foc	d						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALGAE THINS	United States of America	f Dec 11 2003	78339391	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		388	Jul 19 2015	Jul 19 2005	2974281	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	ALGAE THINS
Class	31 Fish Fo							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS 330	United States of America May 16 2020	f Nov 25 1997 May 16 2000	75395810 2350602	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	ALL LIVING THINES
Class	21 Cages,	housing and play habitate	for small anima	ls, birds and rept	iles, not being str	ructures, and part	s thereof, namely, wa	ater and feed dishes, ladders,
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS 682	United States of America Aug 19 2024	f Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	86024525 4587318	Registered	Rhonda Snyder	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0926**

Class	 28							
Goods		r domestic pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	f Jul 31 2013	86024529	Registered		
Group, me.		683	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587320		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31							
Goods		od for small animals; edi	ble treats for sma	all animals; bird	food; bird seed:	bird treats; cuttle	bones for birds; anim	al litter

PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	f Jul 31 2013	86024540	Registered		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	684	Sep 16 2024	Sep 16 2014	4604257		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	21							
Goods		m ornaments; aquarium animal litter pans; Plasti				for animal cages;	cages for domestic bi	irds; bird baths; small animal
Class	26							
Goods	Artificia	al plants for aquariums						
	Support	ALL LIVING	United States of	f Jul 31 2013	86024544	Registered		
Group, Inc.		THINGS	America			riegisteree	nt to t	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		685	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595616		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	20 C	C						
Goods	Cage co	overs for pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of	f Jul 31 2013	86024548	Registered		
Group, mc.		686	Sep 9 2024	Sep 9 2014	4599967		Rhonda Snyder	
Class					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************	
Goods	Electric	al accessories for habitat	s for reptiles, aqu	atics, small anir	nals and birds,	namely heaters, he	eating mats, water filt	ters, bulbs and lights
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	f Jul 31 2013	86024552	Registered		
		687	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595617		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	1		*************					
Goods	Chemic	als for use in aquariums;	chemical water of	conditioners for	aquariums			
Class	5							
Goods	Calciun	n-based nutrient supplem	ents for birds for	use as a beak co	onditioner			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	f Aug 6 2013	86027003	Registered		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		692	Sep 9 2024	Sep 9 2014	4599974		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	18							
Goods	Anımal	carriers; paper for use as	animal bedding					
Class	22							
Goods	Cotton	nesting material for birds						
PetSmart Store	Support	ALL THE WATER WITHOUT THE	United States of	f May 21 2009	77742528	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		WORK	Timerica			_	Support Group	ALL THE WALER WITHOUT THE WORK
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,	333	Jun 22 2020	Jun 22 2010	3805677	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35				_	-		
Goods	Retail s	tore services, namely, a s	ection within a r	etail establishme	ent featuring pre	treated water for	aquariums in homes a	and businesses
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL THE WONDER WITHOUT THE WORK	United States of America	f Jul 17 2009	77783601	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALL THE WORLES WITHOUT THE WORLS
		339	Aug 24 2020	Aug 24 2010	3836793	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	280%
Class								
Goods		ım set-up and installation	, cleaning and w	ater changes pro	vided to busine	ss and residential	customers	
himinim								

PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF YOUR PET	United States of America	Mar 17 2009	77693145	Registered	Christy Hub- bard	ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF TOUR PET
		320	May 29 2022	May 29 2012	4150474	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
lass	35				***************************************	***************************************		
oods	Retail p	et supply store services						
etSmart Store	Support	AUTHORITY	United States of	: A 24 1002	74269710	Domintored	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.						Registered	Support Group	
lass	31	348	Apr 27 2023	Apr 27 1993	1768199	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
ioods		d, cat food and edible pe	t treats					
atSmart Stora	 Support		United States of				DatSmart Stora	
etSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	AWARD	United States of America	Nov 16 1994	74599654	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
***************************************		350	Mar 23 2019	Mar 23 1999	2234471	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
lass loods	31 pet food	i						
etSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	BE BETTER TOGETHER	United States of America	Apr 24 2007	77163965	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group	
noup, me.			America				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	BE BETTER TOGETHER
		353		Feb 24 2009	3581131	Abandoned	Rhonda Snyder	
lass	35			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
ioods		tore services and on-line etail store services featur				ies and pet access	ories; providing info	ormation about retail stores a
lass	41	***************************************						
loods	Educati							ng, pet boarding, pet adoptic
	and pet	obedience; pet obedience	e training service	s; providing info	ormation about p	oet obedience traii	iing services	

	43 Pet boa	rding kennel services ar	nd net day care se	rvices: providin	g information al	out net boarding	and net day care	
		rding, kennel services, ar	nd pet day care se	rvices; providin	g information al	oout pet boarding	and pet day care	
Goods	Pet boa		United States of		g information al	oout pet boarding	and pet day care PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	DANE DAYARI
oods	Pet boa		United States of				PetSmart Store Support Group,	BONE BOOTH
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH	United States of America	Mar 15 2006	78837705	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	BONE BOOTH
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH	United States of America Nov 28 2016	Mar 15 2006	78837705 3177178	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	BONE BOOTH
etSmart Store foroup, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate	78837705 3177178 and animals	Registered Accepted	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder	BONE BOOTH
etSmart Store foroup, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate	78837705 3177178	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	
etSmart Store foroup, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate	78837705 3177178 and animals	Registered Accepted	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store	BONE BOOTH
etSmart Store iroup, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate for	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate for	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate for	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
PetSmart Store froup, Inc. PetSmart Store froup, Inc. PetSmart Store froup, Inc. PetSmart Store froup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
tetSmart Store foroup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 Do for pets BOUNCE	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
etSmart Store roup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shamport 18	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 BOUNCE 395	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
etSmart Store roup, Inc.	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shamport 18	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 Do for pets BOUNCE	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shampe Support 18 Leashes	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 BOUNCE 395	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010 Nov 1 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shampe Support 18 Leashes	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 BOUNCE 395 Go for pets	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America Nov 1 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010 Nov 1 2011	78837705 3177178 3177178 3177178 3177906011 3935503 77982444 4050063	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	BOUNCE
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	Support 43 Kennel Support 3 Shampe Support 18 Leashes	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 BOUNCE 395 Go for pets BOUNCE BOUNCING BALL	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America Nov 1 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010 Nov 1 2011	78837705 3177178 3177178 32d animals 77906011 3935503 77982444 4050063	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	BOUNCE

PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	CANAPALOOZA	United States of America	Dec 15 2011	85496572	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		307	Jan 1 2023	Jan 1 2013	4269589	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	CANAPALOOZÁ
lass								
Goods	Promoti in the fi							s and other marketing materia turing pet food and pet food-
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	COMPANION ROAD	United States of America	Jan 28 1997	75232599	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		362	May 26 2018	May 26 1998	2161032	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
llass Joods	18 apparel	for pets						
etSmart Store Froup, Inc.	Support	CRITTER DOME	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024517	Registered		
		671	Jan 20 2025	Jan 20 2015	4676776		Rhonda Snyder	CRITTER DOME
lass Joods	21 Small a	nimal habitats and cages						
		minimum manana and cage.						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	DENTLEY'S	United States of America	Nov 17 2011	85475810	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		306	Mar 19 2023	Mar 19 2013	4303692	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	DENTLEY'S
lass	18		***************************************	**************	*******************	***************************************	***************************************	
ioods	Rawhid	e chews for dogs						
lass	31	•						
ioods	Pet trea	ts 						
etSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	DENTLEY'S CHEWRITE	United States of America	Nov 22 1996	75202331	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		<i>363</i>	May 26 2018	May 26 1998	2160998	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
llass	18							
ioods	rawhide	cnews						
Class	31							
ioods	pet chev	v treats						
etSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN'	United States of America	Apr 13 2006	78861181	Registered	PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC.	EMESCHBELV BBERBE WACCHS
		326	Oct 9 2017	Oct 9 2007	3309646	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
lass	39							
oods	Charital	ole services, namely prov	iding transportati	on, via commer	cial motor vehi	cle, of pet food and	l pet supplies to pet	t animal rescue agencies
etSmart Store	Support	EXQUISICAT	United States of America	Aug 27 1997	75347894	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		365	Jun 1 2019	Jun 1 1999	2250416	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
noup, mc.	······							
	31							
lass	31 litter for	cats		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
lass	litter for	cats						
lass loods etSmart Store	litter for	G GROOMAX	United States of America	Арт 28 1993	74385166	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group	[1]
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	litter for		United States of America	Apr 28 1993 Apr 18 1995	74385166 1890373	Lapse		groomax
lass Goods etSmart Store	litter for	G GROOMAX	United States of America			Lapse	Support Group	groomax

Class Goods	5 veterina	ary and medicated non-ve	eterinary shampoo	o for domestic a	nimals			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GOOD NATURED	United States of America	Nov 10 2014	86449349	Pending	Mary Margaret Murray	GOOD NATURED
Class	31	796 					Rhonda Snyder	
Goods		l; pet treats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRACEFUL FLIGHT	America	Nov 2 1994 Mar 17 1998	75976853 2145539	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 bird see	ed						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America Jan 4 2024	Jan 22 1992 Jan 4 1994	74239400 1815480	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 pet food	d and edible pet treats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938172	Registered		
		642	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490621		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	pet shar		g dog shampoo, t	tearless puppy si	hampoo, tearle	ss cat shampoo, ski	in soothing shampoo	n-medicated, non-veterinary o, whitening shampoo, 2 in 1
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America		85938185	Registered		GRREAT CHOICE
Class	8	643	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490622		Rhonda Snyder	
Goods	Scissor	s for pets.						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938217	Registered		
		646	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490623		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	11	um filters; filters for circu	lating waterer					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938841	Registered		
		652	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490626		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	31 Cat litte	er; pet food and treats, na	mely food for gui	inea pigs, rats, n	nice, rabbits, h	amsters, gerbils, ch	inchillas and birds;	wild bird food
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938845	Registered		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		650	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490627		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	27	r pan floor mats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE 649	United States of America Mar 4 2024	May 21 2013 Mar 4 2014	85938847 4490628	Registered	Rhonda Snyder	

Class	21		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************			
	Pet feed	ling and watering bowls:	made of plastic, o	eramic and stair	nless steel; groon	ning tools for pet	s, namely, combs, bi	ushes and flea combs; pet food
Goods		U						household pets; cages for
	househ	old pets consisting of she	lves, tunnels, wh	eels, water bottle	es and food dishe	es; disposable line	ers for litter boxes; A	iquariums
DatCasant Ctana	Cummant		I Inited Ctates of			***************************************		***************************************
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938850	Registered		
								GRREAT CHOICE
		644	Dec 30 2024	Dec 30 2014	4661788		Rhonda Snyder	OMMET CHOICE
	10							
Class	18 Clothin	g for domestic pate: emal	Lanimal bedding	made of cedar	and acnon: anima	Logriere namels	plactic and paper of	arriers; costumes for animals;
Goods								consisting of leashes, collars,
	harness	es, restraining straps, and	l leashes with loc	king devices; pe	t accessories, na	mely, dispensers	of plastic bags for di	sposing of pet waste.
PetSmart Store	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of	f Jun 3 2013	85948721	Registered		
Group, Inc.			America			8		AV 10 AV
		648	Dec 2 2024	Dec 2 2014	4647504		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE

Class	20							
Goods							table beds for pets; o	erate pads; pet cushions; mat-
	iresses :	for pet, pet pads; pet bed	ang in the nature	or mattresses re	or peis; cai scraic	ning posis		
DatCmart Ctara	Cupport		United States of	f				
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	Jun 3 2013	85948724	Registered		
_		645	May 27 2024	May 27 2014	4536137		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		*****************	***************************************	***********	***************************************		
Goods	Automa	ited pet appliances, name	ly, circulating wa	aterers for pets				
PetSmart Store	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of	f Inn 2 2012	85948981	Dogistored		
Group, Inc.		GRREAT CHOICE	America	Juli 3 2013	03940901	Registered		
		651	Nov 5 2023	Nov 5 2013	4428960	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
					***************************************		Tenonial Silyaci	
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r domestic pets; bird toy:	5					
								······
	Support	HAPPINESS IN	United States of	f Jan 6 2011	85212293	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		STORE	America			Ü	Support Group	
		5	Aug 28 2022	Aug 28 2012	4199288	Published	Rhonda Snyder	HAPPINESS IN STORE
,								
Class	35							
Goods	Retail s	tore services and on-line	retail store servi	ces, featuring pe	t food, pet suppli	es and pet access	ories	
Class	43							
Goods	Boardir	ng for pets; pet day care s	ervices; providin	g information ab	out pet boarding	and pet day care	;	
Class	44							
Goods	Pet gro	oming services; providing	g information abo	out pet grooming	g services			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
PetSmart Store	Support	INSPIRED BY PETS	United States of America	f Feb 20 2014	86199699	Pending		
Group, Inc.		INDI INED DI PEIS	America	100 20 2014	001 27077	1 chaing		
Marketing		689				Under exami-	Rhonda Snyder	INSPIRED BY PETS
						nation	2000mm Onyuer	
Class	35							
Goods								pet supplies and pet accesso-
	ries; ch	aritable services, namely	organizing and	conducting volu	nteer programs a	nd community se	rvice projects related	l to pets and animals
DotCma-t Ct	Cun		United States =	r		Allowedte	PotCront Ctore	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	support	LIL' PAW	United States of America	Apr 9 2004	78399435	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		372		Feb 10 2009	3573902	Abandoned	Rhonda Snyder	
						•		

LIL' PAW

Class	18				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Goods		lars and harnesses						
gamanananananan kanananananan kananananan kanananan	Dog col	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	LOOK GREAT GUARANTEE YOU'RE HAPPY OR IT'S FREE! 324	United States of America Aug 7 2022	Apr 12 2011 Aug 7 2012	85293378 4187652	Registered	Christy Hub- bard Rhonda Snyder	LOOK GREAT GUARANTES YOU'RE HAPPY OR U'N FREE!
			Aug / 2022	Aug / 2012	410/032			
Class	44				•			
Goods	Pet groo	oming services; providing	miormation abo	out pet grooming	services			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	NUTRIPHASE 373	United States of America Dec 23 2017	Feb 5 1997 Dec 23 1997	75236895 2123928	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
			Dec 25 2017	Dec 23 1997	2123926	ninininininininininininininininininini	Mionaa Shyaei	
Class	31							
Goods	food for	animals; bird seed						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETPERKS 375	United States of America Jul 20 2024	Sep 15 2000 Jul 20 2004	78026051 2865599	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class	 35				***************************************		***************************************	
Goods			of pet supplies fe	aturing a frequer	nt patron progran	n in which points	are accumulated to l	be used for discounts on future
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETPERKS 376	United States of America Dec 27 2015	Sep 21 2004 Dec 27 2005	78487137 3035037	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETPERKS
Class	35							
Goods		tering customer savings a	and lovalty progr	am featuring bo	nus incentives an	d coupons in the	field of animal and r	net supplies and services
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support		United States of America		73737004	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
,,,,,,,	**********	377	Oct 3 2019	Oct 3 1989	1559337	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	42							
Goods	RETAI	L PET SUPPLY STORE	SERVICES					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART	United States of America	Dec 22 2005	78779558	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
•		315	Ian 9 2017	Jan 9 2007	3196335	Accepted	Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART
Class				************************	***************************************	***************************************		
Goods	Retail s	tore services, on-line reta ing volunteer programs a					s; charitable services	, namely, organizing and
Class	41		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
Goods	Educati							g, pet adoption, and pet obedi-
Class	43							
Goods		rding, kennel services, an						
Class	44							
Class Goods		oming services; animal ex	ercising services	•				
		anna carrees, anna ca			***************************************			
Class Goods		ption services, namely, ar s for the adoption of pet a		and cats from sl	helters to be plac	ed in homes; pro	viding information a	bout pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART & Design (Lower Case "s") 378	United States of America Feb 9 2023	Nov 20 1990 Feb 9 1993	74116938 1751656	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	



Class								
, ,	42							
ioods	retail pe	t supply store services						

		PETSMART (Logo	United States o	f Dec 22 2005	78779554	Registered	PetSmart Store	
roup, Inc.		color)	America	Dec 22 2003	70777331	regiotered	Support Group	
		319	Jan 9 2017	Jan 9 2007	3196334	Accepted	Rhonda Snyder	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
lass	35							
oods							s; charitable services	s, namely, organizing and
	conducti	ing volunteer programs a	and community s	ervice projects r	erated to pets ar	id animais		
lass	41							
oods		onal services, namely, pr t obedience training serv		•			et care, pet groomin	g, pet adoption, and pet ob
	mmmin							
llass loods	43 Pet boar	ding, kennel services, ar	nd net day care se	ervices				
mmmmmm.	annananananananananananananananananana		minimum care se					
lass loods	44 Pat			_				
		ming services; animal e	Refusing service	s 	*************			
Class	45 D : 1			1		1: 1		1
Goods		otion services, namely, a for the adoption of pet		s and cats from s	neiters to be pi	aced in nomes; pro	oviding information a	about pet adoption; providir
PetSmart Store		PETSMART	United States o	f			PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	• • •	AQUARIUM	United States o America	May 21 2009	77742524	Registered	Support Group	personal common common
-		SERVICES 379	Jul 20 2020	Jul 20 2010	3820375	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	AQUARUM SERVICES
lass	37							
oods		m set-up and installation	n, cleaning and w	ater changes pro	vided to busine	ess and residential	customers	
lass	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					******************		
ioods		m delivery; moving of a	anariums and the	eir contents, incli	iding plants, w	ater and fish, from	one location to anot	her
Class		ı service namely feedir	of fish of abse	nt owners and ne	rforming requi	red cleaning and w	vater changes: emers	gency care for fish provided
Goods		and residential custome	_	F			g,g	,, ,
						*******************		***************************************
etSmart Store			United States o	f Aug 2 1994	74556637	Registered	PetSmart Store	
		PETSMART CHARITIES	United States o America	f Aug 2 1994	74556637	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	De-Yuspy
			United States o America Oct 31 2015	f Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due		PETSMART
		CHARITIES	7 Milerica			-	Support Group	PETSMAR7
roup, Inc.	36	CHARITIES 380	Oct 31 2015	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART CHERRIES
Group, Inc.	36	CHARITIES	Oct 31 2015	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART DESCRIPTION
iroup, Inc.	36 charitable	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov	Oct 31 2015	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART
croup, Inc.	36 charitable	CHARITIES 380	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	Petsmart Commence
roup, Inc.	36 charitabl	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov	Oct 31 2015	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder f care for animals	PETSMART CHRESTORIS
roup, Inc.	36 charitabl	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting exam	Support Group Rhonda Snyder f care for animals	PETEMART COMMENTAL STATE OF THE PETEMART
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	36 charitable	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as	Oct 31 1995	1931098	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder f care for animals	PETIMART CONTROL OF SALES
iroup, Inc.	36 charitable Support	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely proving the services of th	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as United States o America	Oct 31 1995 Ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459	Renewal due rease the quality o Pending Awaiting exam ination	Rhonda Snyder f care for animals	School of the second se
iroup, Inc.	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely proving the services of th	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as a community of the commun	Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies	Renewal due rease the quality of the second	Rhonda Snyder f care for animals	
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line reta	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as a community of the commun	Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies	Renewal due rease the quality of the second	Rhonda Snyder f care for animals	
lass coods	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Education	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retaing volunteer programs a	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as United States o America all store services and community s involving training	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog f Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo ervice projects re	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	s, namely, organizing and
lass coods	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Education	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retaing volunteer programs a	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as United States o America all store services and community s involving training	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog f Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo ervice projects re	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	s, namely, organizing and
lass coods	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Education	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retaing volunteer programs a	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as United States o America all store services and community s involving training	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog f Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo ervice projects re	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	s, namely, organizing and
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Educatic ence; pe	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retaing volunteer programs a	Oct 31 2015 iding financial assistance of America United States of America and community solutions to a community solution of the community solutions are considered in the control of	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	
etSmart Store froup, Inc.	36 charitable Support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Educatic ence; pe	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retains volunteer programs a services, namely, provided to be dience training services and the services are services.	Oct 31 2015 iding financial assistance of America United States of America and community solutions to a community solution of the community solutions are considered in the control of	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	s, namely, organizing and
Group, Inc. Class Goods	36 charitable support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Educatic ence; per 43 Pet boar 44	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retains volunteer programs a services, namely, provided to be dience training services and the services are services.	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as United States o America all store services and community s roviding training rices; providing in the pet day care so and pet day care so	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	s, namely, organizing and
lass Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	36 charitable support 35 Retail st conduction 41 Educatic ence; per 43 Pet boar 44	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely proving the services of th	Oct 31 2015 iding financial as United States o America all store services and community s roviding training rices; providing in the pet day care so and pet day care so	oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies od, pet supp	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessoried animals pet accessories, pet accessorie	Rhonda Snyder The state of the	s, namely, organizing and
etSmart Store froup, Inc. etSmart Store froup, Inc. elass foods elass foods elass foods elass foods elass foods elass foods	36 charitable 35 Retail st conductive 41 Educatic ence; pe 43 Pet boar 44 Pet groo	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely proving the services on line retains volunteer programs a consideration of the services of	Oct 31 2015 iding financial assistance of America United States of America all store services and community services; providing training prices; providing in the services of the services	oct 31 1995 ssistance to programme f Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo ervice projects related to pet foo information about the projects of the pervices of the pervice of the pervices of the pervice	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies it pet obedience in the supplies it	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories and animals pet accessories pet training services	Rhonda Snyder f care for animals Rhonda Snyder s; charitable services eet care, pet groomin	s, namely, organizing and
etSmart Store troup, Inc.	36 charitable 35 Retail st conductive 41 Educatic ence; pe 43 Pet boar 44 Pet groo	CHARITIES 380 le services, namely prov PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 ore services, on-line retaing volunteer programs a continuous cont	Oct 31 2015 iding financial assistance of America United States of America all store services and community services; providing training prices; providing in the services of the services	oct 31 1995 ssistance to programme f Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo ervice projects related to pet foo information about the projects of the pervices of the pervice of the pervices of the pervice	1931098 rams which inc. 86539459 d, pet supplies elated to pets an analysis od, pet supplies it pet obedience in the supplies it	Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories and animals pet accessories pet training services	Rhonda Snyder f care for animals Rhonda Snyder s; charitable services eet care, pet groomin	s, namely, organizing and

PetSmart Store Support PETSMART United States of 86539798 Pending

-Awaiting examination



Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	45 Pet ado	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS. 383 ption services, namely, as for the adoption of pet		Sep 14 2010	3848743 nelters to be pla	Registered 8&15 due ced in homes; pro	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder viding information	about pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	45	LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS. 383	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848743	8&15 due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	about pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.		LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS.	America			Ü	Support Group	PETŚMART
PetSmart Store	Support	LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS.	America			Ü	Support Group	PETŚMART
Goods			*******					
	Pet gro	oming services; providin	g information abo	out pet grooming	services			
Class	44							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS 382	United States o America Sep 14 2020	f Jul 9 2009 Sep 14 2010	77777763 3848742	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART
Goods	Retail s	tore services and on-line PETSMART WE	retail store servi	ces, featuring pet	tood, pet suppl	lies and pet access	ones	
Class	35							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS 418	United States o America Sep 14 2020	f Jul 9 2009 Sep 14 2010	77777757 3848741	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETŚMART
Class Goods	44 Prograr	n of health care for small	pets, birds, repti	les and amphibia	ins available for	sale in pet stores		
Goods		pet care guides						
Class	 16	0.51	Jan 20 2025	Jan 20 2015	4675935		Rhonda Snyder	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART VET ASSURED THE STANDARD FOR PETCARE	United States o America		85887833	Registered	Phonds CJ	VET ASSURED
Goods	Groomi	ing and animal exercising	services for dor	nesticated animal	ls 			
Class	44							
Class Goods	43 Kennel	services and general pet	day care services	s for domesticate	d animals			
,		22	Dec 27 2015	Dec 27 2005	3034344	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART PETSHOTEL	United States o America	^f Feb 16 2004	78368653	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	PETSMART PETSIRVIEL
Goods		s for the adoption of pet						
Class	45 Pet ado	ption services, namely, a	rranging for dogs	s and cats from sl	nelters to be pla	ced in homes: pro	viding information	about pet adoption; providing
Goods		oming services; animal e	xercising service	s				
Class	44							
Class Goods	43 Pet boa	rding, kennel services, a	nd pet day care se	ervices				
Class	mmmi	et obedience training serv	/ices; providing i	nformation abou	t pet obedience	training services		
Goods	Educati						et care, pet groomir	g, pet adoption, and pet obedi-
Class	41	ting volunteer programs	and community s	ervice projects re	rated to pets an	a animais	***************************************	
Goods	Retail s						s; charitable service	s, namely, organizing and
Class	35							

Group, Inc.		LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	America				Support Group	Petsmart, we love to see Teaching happy plus
		386	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848738	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Goods	Retail s	tore services and on-line	retail store servi	ces, featuring pet	food, pet suppli	es and pet access	ories	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS 387	United States o America	f Jul 9 2009 Sep 14 2010	77777644 3848739	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART, WE LIVE TO SEP TEXALTRY, HAPPY PELS
Class	44							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Goods		oming services; providing	g information abo	out pet grooming	services			
Summunum								
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States of America	f Jul 9 2009	77777645	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETSMART, WE LOVE TO SEE THAT HEY THAPPY PETS
g		404	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848740	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class		ption services, namely, as		and cats from sl	helters to be plac	ed in homes; pro	viding information a	bout pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store	Support	PETSMART.COM	United States of	f May 28 1999	75717136	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.			America				Support Group	
£		403	Mar 6 2021	Mar 6 2001	2434196	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	35 Patail c	tore services provided on	line by means o	f a global compu	uter network feat	ring pet related	products and supplie	
hamannan		note services provided on	initial by incaris c	a giodal compe	HET HETWORK TEAT	aring per-related	products and suppric	
Class Goods	42	ation and advisory service	es provided on-li	ne by means of a	global computer	network in the f	ield of pate and pet c	ara
&COOG2	moma	uton and advisory scretce	os provided on-in	ne by means of a	grobar computer		icia of pers and per c	aic
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PURRRELY DIVINE	United States of	f Aug 21 2014	86373999	Pending	Mary Margaret Murray	
	Support	PURRRELY DIVINE	United States of America	f Aug 21 2014	86373999	Pending		PURRRELY DIVINE
Group, Inc.		PURRELI DIVINE	United States of America	f Aug 21 2014	86373999	Pending	Murray	PURRRELY DIVINE
Group, Inc.	Support 31 Pet trea	700	United States o	f Aug 21 2014	86373999	Pending	Murray	PURRRELY DIVINE
Group, Inc.	31	700	United States o	f Aug 21 2014	86373999	Pending	Murray	PURRRELY DIVINE
Group, Inc.	31 Pet trea	700	United States o America United States o America		86373999 	Pending Registered	Murray	PURRRELY DIVINE
Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store	31 Pet trea	700	United States o				Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store	PURRRELY DIVINE RESCUE WAGGIN
Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store	31 Pet trea	700 tts RESCUE WAGGIN	United States of America	f Nov 14 2003	78328002	Registered	Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Pet trea Support Support	700 ats RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services	United States of America	f Nov 14 2003	78328002	Registered	Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Coods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Pet trea Support Support	700 ats RESCUE WAGGIN 399	United States of America	f Nov 14 2003	78328002	Registered	Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	31 Pet trea Support Support Charita	700 ats RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services	United States of America Sep 13 2015	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005	78328002 2995927	Registered Renewal due	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Goods Class Class Class Class Class	31 Pet trea Support Support Charita	700 Its RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services	United States of America Sep 13 2015	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005	78328002 2995927	Registered Renewal due	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 39 Transpe	700 Its RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of aminals	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 Idomestic animals	78328002 2995927	Registered Renewal due	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder he unnecessary euth	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Class	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 39 Transpe	700 RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services in the commercial in the commerci	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of animals	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals	78328002 2995927	Registered Renewal due	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder he unnecessary euth	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Class	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 37 Transp 45 Adoptio	700 RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services in the commercial in the commerci	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of aminals	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals	78328002 2995927	Registered Renewal due	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder he unnecessary euth	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 37 Transp 45 Adoptio	RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services benefit of the services for domestic a SANTA CLAWS	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of of amimals United States of America	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals f Jan 5 1990	78328002 2995927 s between shelter 74016725	Registered Renewal due s to help reduce t	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder the unnecessary euth PetSmart Store Support Group	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Coods Class Coods Class Class Coods	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 39 Transp 45 Adoptic	RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services benefit of the services for domestic a SANTA CLAWS	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of of amimals United States of America	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals f Jan 5 1990	78328002 2995927 s between shelter 74016725	Registered Renewal due s to help reduce t	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder the unnecessary euth PetSmart Store Support Group	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Class Class Coods Class Class Class Class Coods Class	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 39 Transp 45 Adoptic	RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services ortation via commercial n on services for domestic a SANTA CLAWS 397	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of amimals United States of America Sep 18 2020	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals f Jan 5 1990 Sep 18 1990	78328002 2995927 s between shelter 74016725	Registered Renewal due s to help reduce t	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder the unnecessary euth PetSmart Store Support Group	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class Class Coods Class Coods Class Coods Class Coods	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 39 Transp 45 Adoptic Support 42 Pet por	RESCUE WAGGIN 399 ble fund raising services ortation via commercial n on services for domestic a SANTA CLAWS 397	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of a minute states of America United States of America Sep 18 2020 United States of America	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals f Jan 5 1990 Sep 18 1990	78328002 2995927 s between shelter 74016725	Registered Renewal due s to help reduce t	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods	31 Pet trea Support 36 Charita 39 Transp 45 Adoptic Support 42 Pet por	rotation via commercial non services for domestic at SANTA CLAWS 397 Grait services	United States of America Sep 13 2015 motor vehicle of of amimals United States of America	f Nov 14 2003 Sep 13 2005 domestic animals f Jan 5 1990 Sep 18 1990	78328002 2995927 between shelter 74016725 1614449	Registered Renewal due s to help reduce t Registered Registered Renewal due	Murray Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	RESCUE WAGGIN



Class	41 Pet train	ing services						
6000s	rei Irali	ning services						
PetSmart Store	Support		United States o	f	***************************************	***************************************	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	Support	SMART SELECTOR	United States of America	Dec 21 2009	77898606	Registered	Support Group	
		2.40				0.075	n	SMART SELECTOR
		349	Nov 23 2020	Nov 23 2010	3878887	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	9							
Goods	Interact	ive computer kiosks com	prising compute	rs, computer har	dware, computer	r peripherals, and	computer operating	software, for use in providing
Ammunianianianianianianianianianianianianian	informa	tion about pet products						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	SMART SELECTOR	United States of America	f Dec 21 2009	77898608	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Group, mc.			America				зирроп споир	SMART SELECTOR
		347	Nov 23 2020	Nov 23 2010	3878888	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	SWIME SCIENCE ON
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Class Goods	35 Advorti	sing, marketing and pron	acting the not pro	duate of others	in ratail location	s using kiosks		
Kanaman	Auven	sing, marketing and pron		oducis of officis		s using kiosks		
PetSmart Store	Support		United States of	f		Allowed to	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	_apport	SOPHISTA CAT	America	Nov 17 1993	74461371	Lapse	Support Group	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,	346		Oct 25 1994	1859903	Abandoned	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31							
Goods	cat food	l and edible cat treats						
PetSmart Store	Support	THINK TWICE	United States of	f Nov 21 2008	77619971	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.			America			· ·	Support Group	ONCESS DES COMS DESSE
		344	Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	THINK TWICE
£	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Class	18	1 1						
Goods	Canvas	shopping bags				***************************************		
DatSmart Stora	Support		United States o	f			PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	зиррогі	THINK TWICE	United States of America	Nov 21 2008	77620005	Registered	Support Group	
_								THINK TWICE
		342	May 11 2020	May 11 2010	3788207	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class								
Goods		ng to others information	relating to public	awareness of en	vironmental sus	tainability issues	and initiatives	
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP FIN	United States of	f Iul 13 1002	74802297	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.			America				Support Group	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		340	Oct 10 2015	Oct 10 1995	1926192	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	7							
Goods	aquarıu www.	m pumps						
Class	16							
Goods	aquariu	m filters, aquarium acces	sories; namely, r	iets, skimmers, s	crapers, and gra	vel; aquariums		
Class	31							
Goods	fish foo	d						
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP FIN	United States of	f Jul 31 2013	86024603	Registered		
Group, Inc.		667	America Aug 26 2024		4591540	S	Rhonda Snyder	
Class			nug 20 2024	Aug 26 2014	437134U		кнопии эпуиет	
Class Goods	l Chemic	als for use in aquariums:	chemical aquari	um water conditi	ioners: biologics	illy active enzyme	es and microorganies	ms used in pond maintenance
Annumummum	ommunio	and tot use in aquariditis,		www.www.www	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	www.	anniminiminiminimi	min accom pond mannenance

PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America		86024633 4501541	Registered	Phonda Sandan	
		666	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591541		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	9 Thermo	meters						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024639	Registered		
			Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591542		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	11 Aquariu	ım filters; aquarium heate	ers; aquarium hea	ter holders				
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024641	Registered		
		670	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591543		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	19							
Goods	Aquariu	m gravel; aquarium sand	; decorative aqua	rium rocks and s	stones			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024645	Registered		
•		669	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591544		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	17	plastic and silicone tubi	ng used for trans	port of air				
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024649	Pending		
		673				Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder	TOP FIN
Class Goods		um air stones; aquarium f amely scrapers, scrubbers				-	-	ed aquarium cleaning
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support		United States of America		86024784	Registered		
		674	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591545		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 Live pla	ints used as aquarium lan	dscapes					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Dec 3 1991	74228055	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		338	May 3 2024	May 3 1994	1834630	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	18 pet supp	olies; namely, leashes and	l collars					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024522	Registered		
	,,,,,,,,,,,	655	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595615		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	Pet stair	ı removers; odor remove	rs for pets; pet sh	ampoo; waterles	s shampoo			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86025268	Registered		
***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,	656	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587329	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	5 Diapers	for pets; medicated shan	apoo for pets					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support		United States of America		86026998	Registered		
		659	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587336		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	9 Life jac	kets for pets; clickers for	training dogs					
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP PAW	United States of		86027015	Registered		

Group, Inc.		657	America Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587337		Rhonda Snyder
Class	6		nug 17 2024	munimum	***************************************		Minaa Sayaei
Goods	Metal g	ates; metal safety gates f	or pets; extension	s for metal gates	; dog houses mad	de of metal	
D (0)							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America		86027035	Registered	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		658	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587338		Rhonda Snyder
Class	8	***************************************			************		
Goods	Nail cli	ppers; nail files					
PetSmart Store	Support		United States of				
Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86027039	Registered	
g	>>>>>>>	660	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627210		Rhonda Snyder
Class	12				C		
Goods		ity seats for use in venici at safety harnesses for ca			ers for pets; boost	ter seats for use i	n vehicles; fitted liners for the cargo area of vehi-
y							
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP PAW	United States of	Jul 31 2013	86027049	Registered	
Group, Inc.		661	America	Aug 19 2014	4587339		Rhonda Snyder
Class	 16					***************************************	
Goods	Plastic l	oags for disposing of pet	waste; plastic baş	gs in the shape o	f tubes for the dis	sposal of pet-was	te; disposable house training pads for pets
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Aug 1 2013	86027052	Registered	
Group, mc.		663	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595629		Rhonda Snyder
Class	21	••••••	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
Goods	Scoops	for disposal of pet waste	; household stora	ge containers for	pet food; groom	ing tools for pets	, namely, combs and brushes
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Aug 1 2013	86027055	Registered	
		665	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587340		Rhonda Snyder
Class	27						
Goods	Bathing	mats for pets					
PetSmart Store	Support		United States of	•			
Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	Aug 1 2013	86027069	Registered	
<i></i>		664	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627211		Rhonda Snyder
Class	22	1 6 4 64 11	C d	C 11 1	,	1 1 1	
&Goods	Hammo	cks for pets; unfitted line	ers for the cargo a	rea or venicies,	aucet sprayers; s	snower nead spra	yers
PetSmart Store	Support	MOD DAM	United States of		0.40077000	D 14 1	
Group, Inc.	••	TOP PAW	America	Jul 31 2013	86027229	Registered	
		662	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627212	Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder
Class	20						
Goods					etal safety gates i	for pets; plastic l	ids for cans; beds for household pets; portable
jananananan ja	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	r pets; pillows for househ	iold pets; play yai	ds for pets			
Class Goods	21 Pat face	ling and dripking bowley	roaks and stands	for alayating pat	fanding boule or	nd dishas	
Aumminiminiminiminiminiminiminiminiminimi	rei ieet	ling and drinking bowls;	Tacks and stands	ior elevailing per		na aisnes	
PetSmart Store	Support	TOD WINC	United States of	Dec 12 1005	75032240	Danista 1	PetSmart Store
Group, Inc.	- •		America			Registered	Support Group
Mana		<i>335</i>	Nov 12 2016	Nov 12 1996	2015642	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	21 bird fee	ders					
Class	28						
Goods	toys for	birds					
PetSmart Store	Support	ТОУЅНОРРЕ	United States of	Aug 2 1999	75766211	Registered	PetSmart Store
Group, Inc.		334	America Aug 7 2021	Aug 7 2001	2476470	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder



								Topic College
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r pets			******************************			
***************************************							***************************************	
	Support	TOYSHOPPE (with	United States o America	f Aug 2 1999	75765647	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		dog)	America				Support Group	- 66101m
		227				n	n	
		331	Aug 7 2021	Aug 7 2001	2476469	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r pets						
Datemart Stora	Cunnort		United States o	f	***************************************	•••••	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	Support	UNLOCK THE FUN	United States o America	May 28 1999	75717137	Registered	Support Group	
		312	Jan 1 2022	Jan 1 2002	2525692	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WE CREATE MORE MOMENTS	United States o America	f Feb 28 2014	86208060	Pending		
Group, me.		MOMENTS	7 increa					We Create More Moments
		690			Office Action	Published	Rhonda Snyder	TO CIONS MOSC POSITIONS
Class	35							
		tore services featuring pe	et food, pet suppl	ies and pet acces	ssories; on-line re	tail store service	s, featuring pet food	, pet supplies and pet accesso-
Goods		aritable services, namely.						
	Support	WHERE PETS ARE FAMILY	United States o America	f Jun 2 1994	74532367	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Group, Inc.		329	Mar 12 2016	Mar 12 1996	1962411	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	42							
Goods		et supply store services						
PetSmart Store	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States o	f May 3 2002	78126191	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		328	America Jun 10 2023	Jun 10 2003	2724232	Renewed	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class	18		Jun 10 2023	Jun 10 2005	2724232	nenewea 	Michial Shyaer	
Goods		atching posts						
Class	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::							
Goods	Cat toy	s						
	mmmi							
Class Goods	31 Catnip							
	ainmunin							
PetSmart Store	Support	WHICKED CITY	United States o	f Iul 21 2012	96024555	Pagistarad		
Group, Inc.		WHISKER CITY	America	Jul 31 2013	86024555	Registered		
		. 675 	Sep 16 2024	Sep 16 2014	4604259		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	8 Groomi	ing tools for note namely	domatting and	shadding blades				
		ng tools for pets, namely	, demaning and	minimini				
Class	10	1						
Goods	flea cor	HDS		***************************************				
Class	16			4				
Goods	Plastic	bags for disposing of pet	waste; pet litter	oox liners in the	torm of plastic b	ags		
Class	20							
Goods	reusabl	e self-sealing lids for con	nmercial contain	ers for pet food;	portable dispense	ers for plastic bag	gs and liners for com	mercial use
Class	21							
								pet food; reusable self-sealing
Goods								scoops for disposal of pet aste; plastic pet litter box
		oortable dispensers for pl						

PetSmart Store Group, Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024576	Registered		***************************************
		676	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587321		Rhonda Snyder	WHISKER CITY
lass	20		·····	***************************************	·····		***************************************	
ioods		r household pets; portabl ng pads; cat scratching p						ehold pets; pet furniture; ca
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024581	Registered		
		677	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587322		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	18							
Goods		ducts, namely, pet restrain ries, namely, bells, penda						esses and tie-outs; Pet colla
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024584	Registered		
		678	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587323		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	17							
Goods	Scratch	prevention tape for pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024588	Registered		
		679	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587324	Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	11							
Goods	Drinkin	g fountains for pets				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of	Jul 31 2013	86024595	Registered		
		680	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587325		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	5							
Goods	Animal	repellants						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024598	Registered		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,	681	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587327		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	3							
	Odor re	movers for nets: disposal	ole wines impreg	nated with a clea	aning preparatio	on for cats: non m	edicated non-veterin	ary grooming preparations

VETMART	1578361	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.
VETMART	1615854	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

Trademarked Domain Names

Trademark		Registered Owner
PETSMART.COM	2434196	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

Release schedule for Fourth Trademark Agreement recorded at Reel 6096, Frame 0805

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No./ App. No.
BLOGPAWS	Pet360, Inc.	5108642
KIBIBBLES!	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	3139752
PEOPLE SAVING PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4187470
P PEOPLE SAVING PETS People saving pets	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4187473
BECAUSE WE LOVE THEM	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4960898
PURRRELY DIVINE	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4791910
FOR THE LOVE OF PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4807410
PETSMART CHARITIES	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4925462
LIVE WISE	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5069816
PETSMART PET INSURANCE	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	86/913794
SIMPLY NOURISH	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5128752
	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5129106

	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5129107
PETSMART EXPRESS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/140174
PETSMART PET SPA	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/140184
PET CARPET	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/148455
BETTAFLOW	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/187249
FOR THE LOVE OF PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/340996
FOR THE LOVE OF EVERY PET	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341000
TOP PAW	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341003
FOR THE LOVE OF ALL PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341007
WHEN YOUR PET EATS, A PET IN NEED EATS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341009
BUY A BAG, WE GIVE A MEAL	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341012
BUY A BAG, GIVE A MEAL	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341014
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341018
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341020

TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341022
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341026
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341030
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341033
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341035
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341037
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341038
TOP PAW	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341039

top paw		
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341041
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341043
BECAUSE WE LOVE THEM	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/344229
FOR THE LOVE OF YOUR PET	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/355199
BUY A BAG GIVE A MEAL	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/355201
FIVE FREEDOMS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/425324
FIVE FREEDOMS FOR ANIMALS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/425326
ALLPAWS	AllPaws, Inc.	87/271181

EXHIBIT B COPYRIGHTS

<u>Release schedule for First Copyright Agreement recorded at Volume 9921, Document No. 321</u>

<u>Copyright</u>					
Name	<u>Title</u>	Copyright Number			
Pet360, Inc.	ZooToo Icons.	VAu001003266			
Pet360, Inc.	ZooToo Icons.	VAu000971718			

Release schedule for Second Copyright Agreement recorded at Volume 9921, Document No. 767

Name	<u>Title</u>	Copyright Number
PetSmart, Inc.	Potty Training is Possible!	TXu001923000

<u>Release schedule for Third Copyright Agreement recorded at Volume 9921, Document No. 633</u>

Copyrights		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	Copyright Number
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	Pet & Parent Your PetSmart Guide to Raising a Healthier, Happier Cat.	TX0005928290
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	Pet & Parent Your PetSmart Guide to Raising a Healthier, Happier Dog.	TX0005928291
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	Top Paw	VAu000995936

#94151858v3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/12/2021 REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0945